HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 714 by Representative Crews

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, change "provides" to "provide"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 6, change "unit(s)" to "unit"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 6, change "R.S. 36:761, et seq." to "R.S. 36:761"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 11, after "transactions" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 16, after "Article I" and before the comma "," delete the period "."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 21, after "<u>United States</u>" and before "<u>may</u>" delete the comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, delete line 8 in its entirety, and insert in lieu thereof "purchaser pursuant to R.S.
- 15 <u>6:1064(A).</u>"